October 26th, 2024



and friends of the St. Paul Ski Club

From: The St. Paul Ski Club — Hall of Fame Committee

Re: The 32nd Annual St. Paul Ski Club Hall of Fame Honors Banquet

The St. Paul Ski Club Hall of Fame Honors Banquet will be held on **Thursday, December 5th**. Reservations have been made beginning at 5:30 p.m. at The American Legion in North St. Paul. A buffet dinner will be served beginning at 6:30 p.m.

In recent deliberations the Hall of Fame Committee has selected longtime, dedicated ski club members, Mark Arneson and David Edlund, as the 2024 inductees into the St. Paul Ski Club Hall of Fame.

Mark and David have made outstanding contributions to the reputation, operation, and continued existence of the St. Paul Ski Club.

Along with Mark Arneson and David Edlund, all members of the Hall of Fame have earned the honors bestowed upon them. Your attendance, along with your family and friends, will be a sign of your appreciation of their efforts.

The annual Hall of Fame Banquet is one of two main social events held by the club during the year. In an attempt to gain wide participation by St. Paul Ski Club members, their families and friends, the St. Paul Educational Foundation will generously subsidize a large portion of the banquet cost.

A \$15 per adult cost — with **ALL CHILDREN 17 and under** admitted free — is offered as an incentive to get the 2024-25 ski jumping season off to a flying start.

Please RSVP to: stpaulskiclub@gmail.com, or Kathy Wallace at specifications. or Pat Lyons at patrick.lyons@comcast.net or 651-245-1043 no later than Nov. 15th. Make payment at the door.

When: Thursday December 5th, 2024 5:30 p.m. — Refreshments (Cash Bar)

6:30 p.m. — Dinner and Program

Where: The American Legion 2678 7th Ave E, North St. Paul, MN 55109

Cost: \$15 per adult

Children 17 and under admitted free

Sincerely,

Pat Lyons, Hall of Fame Committee Chairman

PS: Please RSVP as soon as possible to get a head count as early as possible.

